Name of the authority Additional Commissioner, Grade II, 
Corporate Circle, Jhansi, UP (“GST 
Department”)

2. Nature and details of the action(s) 
taken, initiated or order(s) passed 

The Company is in receipt of order 
dated 23/05/2025 wherein penalty 
amounting to Rs.14,12,962/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Lakhs Twelve Thousand 
Nine Hundred Sixty Two Only) 
imposed under section 74(9) of the 
CGST Act vide Order Reference No. 
ZD0901252704479 dated 23/01/2025 
stands deleted. 

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication 
from the authority